## Resolution Regarding the Funds Remaining in the Camp Cascade, ID Investment Account

WHEREAS, the Camp Cascade was sold in 2022.

**WHEREAS**, the funds remaining Cascade Campground Affiliate Investment Pool (AIP) account have not been allocated by a Mission Center Conference,

**WHEREAS**, the total balance of the account on July 31, 2022 was \$13,313.57.

**WHEREAS**, the sale of the campground helped establish the Inland West Mission Center Camping fund.

**RESOLVED**, that the funds in the AIP account previously belonging to the Camp Cascade, ID campground be transferred into the Inland West Mission Center Camping fund keeping with the intent of the Visioning Committee.

**RESOLVED**, all funds will be available for the Inland West Mission Center Camping fund to use per the camping fund guidelines.